RESOLUTION 2023-4

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED on this 17th day of January 2023 by the Bordentown

Sewerage Authority that the following employees be paid at the salaries and wages listed below

effective January 1, 2023.

EMPLOYEE TTLE HOURLY RATE
Charles Bluhm Operations Supervisor $39.8710
Emily Gehm Finance Clerk $29.4685
Alexandra Hale Laboratory Manager Salary
Rachel Ivey Accounts Clerk $24.3046
Thomas Jarvis Operations Supervisor $42.8214
Elizabeth Kwelty Administrative Salary
Manager
Thomas Redwood Executive Director Salary

“Salary earnings when an employee works eighty hours per pay period.

SALARY & WAGE*

$82,931.76
$61,294.50
$78,785.69
$50,553.57
$89,068.57
$92,241.66

$120,792.09

Resolution memorializes wage increases as approved by motion on December 21, 2022.

THE BORDENTOWN SEWERAGE AUTHORITY
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ATTEST:

ALy

Aneka Miller, Secretary




