RESOLUTION 2023-4

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED on this 17th day of January 2023 by the Bordentown Sewerage Authority that the following employees be paid at the salaries and wages listed below effective January 1, 2023.

<u>EMPLOYEE</u>	TITLE	HOURLY RATE	SALARY & WAGE*
Charles Bluhm	Operations Supervisor	\$39.8710	\$82,931.76
Emily Gehm	Finance Clerk	\$29.4685	\$61,294.50
Alexandra Hale	Laboratory Manager	Salary	\$78,785.69
Rachel Ivey	Accounts Clerk	\$24.3046	\$50,553.57
Thomas Jarvis	Operations Supervisor	\$42.8214	\$89,068.57
Elizabeth Kwelty	Administrative Manager	Salary	\$92,241.66
Thomas Redwood	Executive Director	Salary	\$120,792.09

^{*}Salary earnings when an employee works eighty hours per pay period.

Resolution memorializes wage increases as approved by motion on December 21, 2022.

THE BORDENTOWN SEWERAGE AUTHORITY

Sy:

ATTEST:

Aneka Miller, Secretary